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Section 90.10  Plant Facilities 

If, upon first inspection, the facility of the renderer, blender or collection center fails to meet the requirements set forth in Section 10 of the Illinois Dead Animal Disposal Act [225 ILCS 610/10] and the rules of this Part, the applicant shall be granted sixty (60) days in which to correct the deficiencies specified.  At the end of the period for correcting the deficiencies, another inspection shall be made. If upon inspection the deficiencies have been corrected, a license shall be issued. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 14917, effective September 26, 1994) 
